1	BY AUTHORITY				
2	ORDINANCE NO		COUNCIL BI	L NO. CB17-0333	
3	SERIES OF 2017		COMMITTEE	OF REFERENCE	
4			Fina	nce & Governance	
5		<u>A</u> <u>B</u>	ILL		
6 7 8 9 10 11	For an ordinance approving the North Fire Station Reimbursement Agreement between the City and County of Denver, the Denver Urban Renewal Authority, and School District No.1 in the City and County of Denver for funding relating to the design and construction of a fire station in the vicinity of 50 th Avenue and Central Park Boulevard in Stapleton.				
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:				
13	Section 1.	The proposed North Fire Sta	tion Reimbursement Agreeme	nt between the City	
14	and County of Denver, the Denver Urban Renewal Authority, and School District No.1 in the City				
15	and County of Denver, in the words and figures contained and set forth in that form of the North Fire				
16	Station Reimbursement Agreement, available in the office and on the web page of City Council, and				
17	to be filed in office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denver,				
18	under City Clerk's Filing No. 2017-0086 is hereby approved.				
19	Section 2.	That it be and is hereby found	and determined that the budg	et summary of said	
20	project is as follow	vs:			
21 22 23	ACCOUNTING <u>NUMBER</u>	APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT	EXPENDING AUTHORITY	AMOUNT	
24 25 26	38748-2540102 -PR016	North Fire Station	Executive Director of Public Works	\$9,400,000	
20 27	Authorization for expenditure of said funds starts May 15, 2017 and terminates at the completion of				
28	the project.				
29		REMAINDER OF PAGE INT	ENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK		

1	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: March 21, 2017		
2	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: March 28, 2017		
3	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:		,
4		PRESIDENT	
5	APPROVED:		,
6 7 8	ATTEST:	- CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER	
9	NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL:		;,
10	PREPARED BY: Noah Cecil, Assistant City Attorn	еу	DATE: March 30, 2017
11 12 13 14 15	Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this propose the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to for ordinance. The proposed ordinance is submitted to of the Charter.	m, and have no lega	I objection to the proposed
16 17	Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney		
18	BY:, Assistant City Atto	rney DAT	ſE: